*	1 IN-1	n Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED	<u> </u>	1140 330	STEVEN	S-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	34820		TRUST DEED		Page . 42	76
	THIS TR	RUST DEED, made t COUNTRY INN, IN	this15t1	h day at		MR Page	-480
	~	COUNTRY INN, IN	C. as Ore	gon Corporatio	on, and JOHN	РОСТ, 19.	84 , betwe
	,	NOVIUMEST ES	SCROW, IN	IC.			
		DAVID A RABE	1 2020000			, as	Trustee at
-	as Beneficiary, D	OROTHY R. RAB	Ecc DAVI	D A. RABE, Hus	band and Wif	e	
	Grantor in	DAVID A RABE AND DOROTHY R. RAB	Ţ	WITNESSETH.	the survi	vor thereof	
i	KLAMATH	revocably grants, barg	ains, sells (	and conveys to tri	ustee in trust w		
			y, oregon,	described as:	, .,	nn power of sale,	the propert
	SEE	LEGAL DESCRIPTIO HEREOF.	ON ON EXH	IBIT "A" ATTAC	VIED VERSION		
		HEREOF.			HED HERETO A	ND MADE A PART	•
	THIS						
		DOCUMENT IS F	<u> 3EING RI</u>	E-RECORDED T	0 0 REED		
						BENIFCIARY.	
tog	sether with all and s	Sineular the toport					
tion	v or hereafter appert n with said real esta	singular the tenements, he taining, and the rents, iss te. POSE OF SECURING	editaments ues and profi	and appurtenances ar	d all other rights	مد	
sun	n of TWENTY-FIV	singular the tenements, he taining, and the rents, iss te. POSE OF SECURING VE THOUSAND AND N (\$25,000, ith papels)	PERFORM	ANCE of each offer	ures now or hereaf	thereunto belonging of ter attached to or used	r in anywise d in connec-
note	a of any in the second s	(\$25,000	00)		grantor here		
not		buyable to beneficiary	V Or order	Dollars, with in	fernad at -		
beco	The date of mature mes due and payabl	rity of the debt secured E	H 15, by this instruct		<sup>1e</sup> final payment o 9.85	<i>t principal and interes</i>	i promissory st hereof, if
sola, then							
herei	in, shall become imm The above described	le. In the event the withi or alienated by the gra- s option, all obligations se ediately due and payable. I real property is not curren urity of this terms is	ecured by thi	tirst having obtained s instrument, irrespec	1 the written conser-	erest therein is sold, a nt or approval of the l	greed to be
	To protect the sect	urity of this trust it	itly used for ag	gricultural, timber or gra	ing purposer	rity dates expressed	therein, or
and re not to	pair; not to remove or commit or permit any w	Utily of this trust deed, g e and maintain said property demolish any building or imy atte of said property. store promptly and in food verment which may be constru- n due all costs incurred thered laws, ordinances, regulations, said property; if the beneficie g statements pursuant to the may require and to pay for i as well as the cost of all it agencies as may be deemed tinnously maintain insurance	rantor agrees in good condi	: (a) consent to th tion granting any case	e making of any map	or plat of said property; restriction thereon; (c)	
manne lestroy	r any building or improved thereon, and pay who	store promptly and in good	and workman	on; subordination or o thereol; (d) recon like grantee in any r	Vev with-	The Unit dood an it in	Join in any
ions a oin in	3. To comply with all ind restrictions affecting executing such finance	n due all costs incurred therefo laws, ordinances, regulations, said property: if the hendial	or, or, covenants, cor	or legally entitled the be conclusive proo	I of the truth	therein of any matterson	or persons
ial Co roper v filir	de as the beneficiary n public office or offices,	statements pursuant to the nay require and to pay for as well as the	try so requests, Uniform Comm filing same in t	to 10. Upon a er- time without notic	ny default to	be not less than \$5	any of the
eneficia	ary. 4. To provide and con	agencies as the cost of all li agencies as may be deemed tinuously maintain insurance e said premises against loss on beneficiery mark	en searches ma desirable by t	he pointed by a court de the indebtedness he the erty or any part of	, and without regard	y agent or by a receiver to the adequacy of	nay at any to be ap-
ow or nd suc. 1 amoi	hereafter erected on the h other hazards as the unt not less that	tinuously maintain insurance e said premises against loss of beneficiary may from time to 2D_JACEMENT_VALUE_ effectivity, with loss payable elivered to the beneficiary as reason to proceed	on the buildin r damage by fi	issues and profits, i less costs and exper-	ncluding these	he sue or otherwise and	said prop-
licies	of insurance shall be de	efficiary, with loss payable	written	in ficiary may determin	ndebtedness secured	hereby, and in such order	able attor-
					commensation profits	or the proceeds of the	perty, the
llected	under any fire or other	he same at grantor's expense	n said buildings	<ul> <li>waive any default o</li> <li>pursuant to such not</li> </ul>	r notice of default he	ereof as aforesaid, shall no	ale of the
y dete part	ermine, or at option of thereof, may be release	ite same at grantor's expense r insurance policy may be ap ured hereby and in such orde beneficiary the entire amount d to grantor. Such application	plied by benefi er as beneficiar	i- 12. Upon def	ault by grantes in		act done
done	or waive any default or pursuant to such notice	notice of default hereunder of	or release shall	event the beneficiary	ured hereby immediat at his election may	yment of any indebtednes nent hereunder, the benefic ely due and payable. In proceed to foreclose this th the to foreclose this first	s secured
inst sa	aid property before any	rges that may be levied or a	and to pay all	advertisement and sail	age or direct the trus	tee to foreclose this the	rust deed
ges b	ecome past due or delin	part of such taxes, assessor	upon or	to sell the said desc	cribed cash ins written	n notice of default and L	sice shall
e such	payment or by provid h payment, beneficiary i	ding beneliciary with lunds	grantor, either	13. Should at	n ORS 86.740 to 86.7	of to loreclose this trust	deed
<i>by</i> , 10	gether with the oblighting	one di the rate set forth in th	he not	trustee for the trustee	e's sale the five	days before the date and	and sale
nants	hereof and for such any	y rights arising from breach	secured by this	may pay	to the L. Brainor	or other person to an it	by the
exten	nuefore described, as we	ell as the grantor, shall be	said, the prop-	Ceeding the amounts p	the obligation and tru	ind expenses actually incu	urred in
r all s	sums secured by this tru	ereoi shall, at the option of the	payable with-	the trustee.	event all loreclosure	ault occurred, and thereb	by care
6. T	To pay all costs fees	d.	f payable and	place designated in the	the sale shall be held of	on the date and at the st	and by
ctually	incurred.	this obligation and trustee'r	usiee incurred	parcel of in set	narod-	ee may sell enta	e may i
the se	o appear in and delend ecurity rights or powers	d any action or proceeding r	Durposti- (	shall deliver to the pur the property so sold, by	bidder for cash, payal chaser its deed in form	ble at the time of sale. T n as required by law	cels at Trustee
all for g evide	the loreclosure of this	deed, to pay all costs and	ear, including	of the truthfulness there the grantor and benefici	e deed of any matters	of fact shall be conclusive	or im-
ora	Morney's fees montioned	rustee's attom	penses, m-	15. When trustee	ry, may purchase at th	in the trustee, but include sale.	Juding
ces on	such angudge reasonab	de as the beneficiary such sum	ns the ap-	having a lar to the obl	is affering an annual annual a	reasonable charge but	···
8. In	the event that any work	14 Nov		dand a contract frems st	Distant to at 75 the	frust dred. (3) to an	Dates 8
it it so pensati	of eminent domain or elects, to require that ion for such taking, whi	tion or all of said property she condemnation, beneficiary she all or any portion of the mon	all be teken all have the		on permitted by Inc.		) the such

At its instantiation of the second state of the second state of the state of the second state of the secon

~ а С.

MAR 25

18

surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any conveyance to the successor trustee, the point such appointment, and without powers and duties conferred upon any hyperion named herein or to any conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all though hereunder. Each such appointment and subsister herein annaed by without hereunder. Each such appointment and subsister herein annaed or appoint instrument successor trustee, the latter shall be made by without hereunder. Each such appointment and subsister herein to annee to appoint nature and its please for a successor trustee. Clerk or Records which, when records in which the property is situated the successor trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and and its name accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and truste of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

1000 

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an estrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.505

4802 4277 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily tor grantor's personal, tamily, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes. purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. JULEE'S COUNTRY INN, INC. JOHN POST, PRESIDENT \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation. Z, the deneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance the purchase of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. ...... BX: ..... JOHN FOST, Personally (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF OREGON, County of..... Lane MARCH 15 , 1984 Personally appeared JOHN POST STATE OF OREGON, and 55. who, each being first Lane MARCH 15, , 19 84 County of ..... duly sworn, did say that the former is the Personally appeared the above named president nextraction in the state of the second se \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* JULEE'S COUNTRY INN, INC. ..... JOHN POST a corporation, and that the seal attixed to the loregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deech Before/me: and acknow and acknowledged the toregoing instru-Before/me: Mein (OFFICIAL isone SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 3-9-85۰. My commission expires: 3-9-85 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said I ne undersigned is the legal owner and noticer of all indeptedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of TO: ... trust area nave been runy paid and satisticu. Fou necess are anecess, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indepredness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ..... , 19..... DATED: Beneficiary Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be mad STATE OF OREGON, County of ..... TRUST DEED I certify that the within instrument (FORM No. 881) ...., 19....., EVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PC of ...... o'clock ..... M., and recorded at ..... in book/reel/volume No. on or as fee/file/instru-SPACE RESERVED ment/microfilm/reception No. page ..... Grantor FOR Record of Mortgages of said County. RECORDER'S USE Witness my hand and seal of ..... County affixed. Beneficiary TITLE AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO NAME Deputy By ..... Mountain.

4278

4803

## PARCEL 1

A tract of land situated in the Southwest  $\frac{1}{2}$  of the Southwest  $\frac{1}{2}$  of Section 21, Township 27 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly right of way line of the Dalles-California Highway, which lies South 19° 24' East a distance of 1068.4 feet from the Southwest corner of Block 8, Chemult; thence following an arc of a 03° 04' curve to the left a distance of 23.2 feet to the true point of beginning of the tract herein described; thence continuing on the arc of a 03° 04' curve to the left a distance of 281.1 feet to a point; thence South 28° 43' East a distance of 26 feet, more or less, to the South line of the Southwest  $\frac{1}{3}$  of the Southwest  $\frac{1}{3}$  of said Section, Township and Range; thence East along said South line a distance of 124.2 feet, more or less to the Southeast corner of the Southwest  $\frac{1}{3}$  of the Southwest  $\frac{1}{3}$  of the Southwest  $\frac{1}{3}$  of the Southwest  $\frac{1}{3}$  of said Section, Township and Range; thence North along the East line of the said Southwest  $\frac{1}{3}$  of the Southwest  $\frac{1}{3}$  363 feet to a point; thence South 70° 36' West 261.5 feet, more or less to the true point of beginning.

## PARCEL 2

A parcel of land lying in the NW4NW4 of Section 28, Township 27 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon and being a portion of that property described in that deed to the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, recorded in Book 268, page 143 of Klamath County Record of Deeds; the said parcel being described as follows:

Beginning on the Northerly line of said NW4NW4 at a point 66.96 feet Northeasterly of (when measured at right angles to) the center line of the Dalles-California Highway, said point being 125.78 feet Westerly of (when measured along said Northerly line) the Northeast corner of said NW4NW4; thence Southeasterly parallel with said center line to a point opposite Engineer's Station 732+32.60; thence Northeasterly at right angles to said center line 83.04 feet to the Easterly line of said property; thence Northwesterly along said Easterly line to said Northerly line; thence Westerly along said Northerly line to the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING FROM the above described parcels, all mineral rights as reserved by Deeds recorded in Volume 105, page 177 and Volume 135, page 269, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:ss I herby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>March</u> A.D., 19<u>84</u>at <u>11:20</u> o'clock A M. and duly recorded in Vol.. <u>M84</u>, of <u>Mortgages</u> on page <u>4270</u> on page <u>4276</u>. EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK Fee: \$ 12 00 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:ss ,Deputy I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 26th day of March A.D., 1984 at 3:11 piclock Pi record on the <u>26th</u> day of <u>March</u> and duly recorded in Vol<u>M84</u>, of \_A.D., 1984\_at3:11\_o'clock\_P\_M Mortgages on page 4801 EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK Fee: \$\_12.00 .Deputy